

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL. M.P. NO. 21302/2009 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7373/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in CRLMC No. 2579/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.A.NOORMUHAMMAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.MUHAMMED AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(for modification of order dated 16.11.2009)

Date: 03/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner/(s)
Applicant In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the petitioner appearing in person.

The order dated 16.11.2009 is modified and it is
directed all further proceedings in C.C. No. 676/2005
titled "K. Muhammad Vs. P.A. Noormuhammad" on the file of
the Judicial I Class Magistrate Court -1 at Aluva in
Kerala shall remain stayed.

The application stands disposed of.
(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master